SUMMARY OF TELEPHONE CALLS
BETWEEN LUCIO DI BARTOLOMEO (LDB) & CHRISTINE HOLGATE (CH)
ON 22 OCTOBER 2020

1:08pm
1:14pm
1:31pm
1:35pm
2:17pm
2:17pm

4:27pm
4:42pm

5:50pm

6:38pm

Duration From To

0:18
0:28
0:04
4:57
5:14
5:06

2:51
0:02

4:25

2:20

LDB

LDB

CH
LDB

CH

LDB

This summary is based on:

e record of outgoing calls for CH mobile (

LDB
CH
LDB
CH
LDB
CH

LDB
CH

LDB

CH

Comments
12:52pm: End of Senate Estimates hearing

2:29pm - 2:40pm: Question Time
4:00pm — 4:15pm: Board Meeting
4:15pm - 4:45pm: Break in Board Meeting

4:45pm - 5:00pm: Board Meeting continues
5:00pm — 6:00pm: Break in Board Meeting
5:25pm: Media Release Shareholder Ministers
6:00pm — 6:20pm: Board Meeting continues

7:40pm: Public Statement
8:04pm: Email to Staff

on 22 October 2020 (received

from Telstra, copy provided to Ms Holgate); and

e information on outgoing calls for LDB mobile (

) on 22 October 2020

(received from LDB, based on a record obtained by LDB from Telstra).





