## SUMMARY OF TELEPHONE CALLS BETWEEN LUCIO DI BARTOLOMEO (LDB) & CHRISTINE HOLGATE (CH) ON 22 OCTOBER 2020

Time	Duration	From	To	Comments
				12:52pm: End of Senate Estimates hearing
1:08pm	0:18	CH	LDB	
1:14pm	0:28	LDB	CH	
1:31pm	0:04	CH	LDB	
1:35pm	4:57	LDB	CH	
2:17pm	5:14	CH	LDB	
2:17pm	5:06	LDB	CH	
				2:29pm – 2:40pm: Question Time
				4:00pm – 4:15pm: Board Meeting
				4:15pm – 4:45pm: Break in Board Meeting
4:27pm	2:51	СН	LDB	
4:42pm	0:02	LDB	CH	
				4:45pm – 5:00pm: Board Meeting continues 5:00pm – 6:00pm: Break in Board Meeting 5:25pm: Media Release Shareholder Ministers
5:50pm	4:25	CH	LDB	
				6:00pm – 6:20pm: Board Meeting continues
6:38pm	2:20	LDB	CH	
				7:40pm: Public Statement 8:04pm: Email to Staff

## This summary is based on:

- record of outgoing calls for CH mobile ( on 22 October 2020 (received from Telstra, copy provided to Ms Holgate); and
- information on outgoing calls for LDB mobile ( ) on 22 October 2020 (received from LDB, based on a record obtained by LDB from Telstra).